504197625 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CRAIG REKOW	01/04/2017	
PAUL MAGEE	01/06/2017	
MICHAEL GALLAGHER	01/06/2017	
DOUGLAS BORNHORST	01/18/2017	
WILLIAM BOYD	01/18/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN EQUIPMENT CORP.
Street Address:	40 S. WASHINGTON ST.
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPT.
City:	NEW BREMEN
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45869

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)629-3605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jason.williams@crown.com

Correspondent Name: JASON WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 102 S. WASHINGTON ST LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: NEW BREMEN, OHIO 45869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEB 1612 D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0448

504197625

source=1612D_Assignment#page1.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page2.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page3.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page4.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page5.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page6.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page7.tif
source=1612D_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Craig J. Rekow of Troy, Ohio, Paul D. Magee of Troy, Ohio, Michael P. Gallagher of Greenville, Ohio, Douglas M. Bornhorst of New Bremen, Ohio, and William S. Boyd, of Troy, Ohio hereinafter called the *ASSIGNORS*, invented certain new and useful INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE ARMPAD, for which the *ASSIGNORS* executed an application for a United States Patent under

☐ Patent Application Ser	ial No.	29/590	785	; filed on	13	Jan 2017	
🗷 Attorney Docket No.	CEB 1	612 D					

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, **Crown Equipment Corporation**, a Corporation of the State of Ohio with a place of business at 40 S. Washington St, New Bremen Ohio, 45869, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNORS* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue applications and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues and reexamination certificates thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file

PATENT REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0450 in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

PATENT REEL: 041092 FRAME: 0451

day of $2n$, 4	as nereunto set its hand and seal as of the
By:	
Craig J. Rékow	
Witness:	
State of Ohuo	
County of Auglare)	
On this 4th day of January	, 20 17 before me a Notary Public in and fo
the above County and State, Cray J. Kekow personally known to	personally appeared the above named me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
assignment as a free act and deed for the pur	pose herein set forth.
	Λ A
Reserve CO	May a Cloury Notary Public
MARY A. CLOUNER	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018	Commission Expires 4/11/18
UBLIC STATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO	

day of Jayow , 20th	
, 201	<u></u>
Raul D. Magee	
	· .
Witness:	
State of UMD County of Auglare State of UMD State of UM	
On this 10th day of January	, 20 /7 before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, per personally known to me, assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose	and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose	, notem set form.
MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO	Mary a Stoures
My Cornmission Expires 4/11/2018	Notary Public Commission Expires 4/11/18
Assessment to supply to	Commission Expires 1/11/10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has		<i></i>
day of JANYARY, 20	<u>11</u> .	
By: Muchus Talker		
Michael P. Gallagher		
Wileighei 1. Guitagnei		
	•	
Witness:		
witness.		
State of Ohio		
County of Auglaire) ss		
County of Huglaize		
9	144	
On this 6th day of January	, 20 <u>11</u> before me a Notary Public	in and for
the above County and State, possible P. Gallaguer personally known to me	ersonally appeared the above	named
personally known to me	, and acknowledged the execution of the	eforegoing
assignment as a free act and deed for the purpor	se nerein set forth.	
	$\sim \sim \sim \sim$	
series Comments	May allowner	
MARY A. CLOUNER		
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO	Notary Public	
AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018	41.10	
A COLIN	Commission Expires 4/11/18	
WHIC STAIRM		

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the

6th day of _

of January

, 20*[]*.

By: Many E. Bradlev L. Smith

Assistant Treasurer

Witness:

State of Ohi

County of Auglaize

On this day of arman, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

CGO NA CG

MARY A. CLOUNER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
AUGLAIZE COUNTY
My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

Notary Public

Commission Expires 4 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSI	IGNOR has hereunt	o set its hand and seal as of the	18th
day of January	, 20 7		
By: Dayk by Borhow			
Douglas M. Bornhorst			
	•		
Witness:			
State of Ohio	_)		
County of Auglaire	_)		
On this 18th day of	lanuarii	20 17 before me a Notary Publ	ic in and for

ersonally

Douglas M. Bornharst personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.



State,

and

the

above

appeared

Commission Expires 4218

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne <i>ASSIGNOR</i> has	s hereunto se	t its hand and	l seal as of the	, 18th
day of January		0 П .			
· · · · · · · ·	, 0				
By: William S. Boyd	get !				
1					
Witness:					
State of Ohio)				
County of Auglaire)				
On this 18th day the above County william S. Boyd person assignment as a free act and on the second	and State, $ heta$ nally known to m	personally ne, and ackno	appeared wledged the	a Notary Pub the abo execution of	ve named
assignment as a free act and	aced for the purpo	ose nerem se	t iorth.		
,n	N TUSTON				



<u>Aulia L. Lente</u> Notary Public

·

Commission Expires 4/2/18